Lift - Opening systems - Flap door
Li
ft
 -
O
pe
ni
ng

1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
R2 = Flap door opening
D/S = Right or left versions
XXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Colour of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FR2X X X X X S N X
FR2XXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
Screw cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FR2XXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
286 287
D00FSNG
D00LSNG
FLMGSE XXX
D00FSNG
D00LSNGDLZXBH9
C2_6A99 BAPGR39 C2Z6A99 BAP_R39
FLMGRE XXX
FLMGSE XXX
FLMGRE XXX
FR2DXXXXSNX
FR2SXXXXSNX
FR2DXXXXSNX
FR2SXXXXSNX
D00SSNG D00SSNG
BAPGR39
BAP3R39
Lift - Opening systems - Flap door
Components of the system for wooden door
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - right side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Hinge for door.
See page 295 to complete the

1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
L1 = Folding door opening
D/S = Right or left versions
LL = Cabinet height
XX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Colour of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FL1XL L XXSNX
Cabinet height:
60 = 600 mm
66 = 660 mm
72 = 720 mm
78 = 780 mm
91 = 914 mm
FL1XLLXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
Screw cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FL1XLLXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - right side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Progressive gas piston.
See page 319 to complete

Lift - Opening systems - Parallel opening door
For doors from 360 mm to 440 mm height
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
P = Parallel opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Colour of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed log
FP X X X X X X S N X
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FPXXXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
Screw cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FPXXXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
322 323
BAPGR39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNG
BAP3R39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNG
DBZXBH9
FLMGRE XXX FLMGRE XXX
FPXX59KX457
FPXX59KX757
FPXX59K1057
FPXX59KX457
FPXX59KX757
FPXX59K1057
FPXXXXXXSNX
FPXXXXXXSNX
D00SSNG D00SSNG
Lift - Opening systems - Parallel opening door
For doors from 360 mm to 440 mm height
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Progressive gas piston.
See page 337 to complete
the part number with the
appropriate piston strength.
Fill with the required piston strength
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight and
dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight and
dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for wooden door
To be ordered separately:

Packing
Boxes 6 pcs.
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
P = Parallel opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Colour of the cover
L = Long arm
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FPXXXXXXSNXL
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FPXXXXXX999L
Part number for LIFT system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
FPXXXXXX_ _9LX1
Part number for LIFT system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
Smove
For doors of small weight and
dimensions.
326 327
BAP3R39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNG
DBZXBH9
FLMGRE XXX
FPXX59KX457
FPXX59KX757
FPXX59K1057
FPXXXXXXSNXL
D00SSNG
Fixing the support to the cabinet side
Deploying the piston
Carefully press each end of the piston securely onto the pins on
the bracket and lifting arm, ensuring that the body of the piston
is uppermost.
Lift - Opening systems - Parallel opening door
For doors from 440 mm to 660 mm height
Assembly instructions
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight
and dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight
and dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for alu-framed door
To be ordered separately:

D00SSNG
Lift - Opening systems - Swing opening door
Part number composition
F = Lifting system
B = Swing opening door
XXXXXX = Special options
SN = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X = Colour of the cover
X1 = Cover with silk-screen printed logo
FBXXXXXXSNX
G = grey cover
1 = white cover
9 = nickel-pl. cover
FBXXXXXX999
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with arrangement for screw cover
cap.
Screw cover cap to be ordered
separately.
FBXXXXXX_ _9X1
Part number for Lift system
supplied with nickel-plated cover
with silk-screen printed logo.
Progressive gas piston.
See page 352 to complete
the part number with the
appropriate piston strength.
Fill with the required piston strength
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Smove
For doors of middle weight and
dimensions.
Smove
For doors of large weight and
dimensions.
Packing
Boxes 250 pcs.
Lifting system - left side
Cover
Colour of the cover:
G = grey
1 = white
9 = nickel-pl.
Components of the system for wooden door
Mounting plate for door
Gas piston.
See page 351 to complete
the part number with the
appropriate piston strength.
Lifting system - right side
Fill with the required piston strength
Packing
Boxes 6 pairs
Packing
Boxes 12 pcs.
Packing
Boxes 300 pcs.
To be ordered separately: Smove
For doors of small weight and
dimensions.
342 343
BAP3R39
FLMGSE XXX D00FSNG
D00LSNG
DBZXBH9
FLMGRE XXX
FBXXXXXXSNX